therein, I authorize entry of this judgment in the Superior Court of any District within the United 
States Virgin Islands. 

4. I hereby confess and consent to judgment in this Court in favor of Jeffrey E. 
Epstein ("Plaintiff') and authorizes entry thereof against Defendant in the sum, which as of April 
22, 2015, is equal to ONE HUNDRED SIXTY thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS ($160,000.00), 
in principal, plus all accrued and unpaid interest due in accordance with the terms of the Note, 
without further notice to me. 

5. This confession of judgment is for a debt having become justly due to Plaintiff 
arising from the following facts: 

On or about April 22, 2015, I executed the Note payable to the order of Plaintiff 
in the principal amount of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($160,000.00), plus accrued interest thereon, which accrues on the 
principal amount at the rate of two percent (2%) per annum from and after April 
22, 2015 or interest at the Default Rate, as defined in the Note, after an Event of 
Default, also as defined in the Note.